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TIMETABLE/PROGRAM MINUTOWY

European Cup Combined Events 1 & 2 League

INOWROCŁAW (POL), 4-5 July 2015

15-07-04 Time Discipline Round Information

09:00 100 m Hurdles Women ppł kobiet (2nd) Heat 1

09:30 100 m Men mężczyzn (2nd) Heat 1

09:50 High Jump Women/Skok wzwyż kobiet (2nd) GROUP A

09:53 High Jump Women/Skok wzwyż kobiet (2nd) GROUP B

10:31 Long Jump Men/Skok w dal mężczyzn (2nd) GROUP B

10:36 Long Jump Men/Skok w dal mężczyzn (2nd) GROUP A

11:00 100 m Hurdles Women ppł kobiet (1st) Heat 1

11:40 100 m Men mężczyzn (1st) Heat 1

12:00 Shot Put Men/Pchnięcie kulą mężczyzn (2nd) GROUP A

12:00 Shot Put Men/Pchnięcie kulą mężczyzn (2nd) GROUP B

12:10 High Jump Women/Skok wzwyż kobiet (1st) GROUP A

12:10 High Jump Women/Skok wzwyż kobiet (1st) GROUP B

13:00 Long Jump Men/Skok w dal mężczyzn (1st) GROUP A

13:00 Long Jump Men/Skok w dal mężczyzn (1st) GROUP B

13:30 Shot Put Women Pchnięcie kulą kobiet (2nd) GROUP A

13:30 Shot Put Women Pchnięcie kulą kobiet (2nd) GROUP B

14:25 High Jump Men/Skok wzwyż mężczyzn (2nd) GROUP A

14:25 High Jump Men/Skok wzwyż mężczyzn (2nd) GROUP B

14:50 Shot Put Men/Pchnięcie kulą mężczyzn (1st) GROUP A

14:50 Shot Put Men/Pchnięcie kulą mężczyzn (1st) GROUP B

15:00 200 m Women kobiet (2nd) Heat 1

15:55 Shot Put Women Pchnięcie kulą kobiet (1st) GROUP A

15:55 Shot Put Women Pchnięcie kulą kobiet (1st) GROUP B

17:05 High Jump Men/Skok wzwyż mężczyzn (1st) GROUP A

17:05 High Jump Men/Skok wzwyż mężczyzn (1st) GROUP B

17:15 400 Men/mężczyzn (2nd) Heat 1

17:40 200 m Women kobiet (1st) Heat 1

19:20 400 Men/mężczyzn (1st) Heat 1
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15-07-05 Time Discipline Round Information

Cup  standings/Drużynowa (1st) (5+10 events)07:30 F

Decathlon/Dziesięciobój M (1st)07:31 F

Heptathlon W Siedmiobój K (1st)07:32 F

Cup Standings/Drużynowa (2nd) (5+10 events)07:40 F

Decathlon/Dziesięciobój M (2nd)07:41 F

Heptathlon W Siedmiobój K (2nd)07:42 F

08:00 110 m Hurdles Men ppł mężczyzn (2nd) Heat 1

08:40 Discus Men/Rzut dyskiem mężczyzn (2nd) GROUP A

09:20 110 m Hurdles Men ppł mężczyzn (1st) Heat 1

09:25 Discus Men/Rzut dyskiem mężczyzn (2nd) GROUP B

10:18 Pole Vault Men/Skok o tyczce mężczyzn (2nd) GROUP A

10:20 Discus Men/Rzut dyskiem mężczyzn (1st) GROUP A

10:37 Pole Vault Men/Skok o tyczce mężczyzn (2nd) GROUP B

11:20 Discus Men/Rzut dyskiem mężczyzn (1st) GROUP B

13:19 Pole Vault Men/Skok o tyczce mężczyzn (1st) GROUP B

13:30 Pole Vault Men/Skok o tyczce mężczyzn (1st) GROUP A

13:40 Javelin Men/Rzut oszczepem mężczyzn (2nd) GROUP A

15:10 1500 m Men/mężczyzn (2nd) Heat 1

16:15 Javelin Men/Rzut oszczepem mężczyzn (1st) GROUP A

16:20 Long Jump Women/Skok w dal kobiet (2nd) GROUP B

16:23 Long Jump Women/Skok w dal kobiet (2nd) GROUP A

17:05 Javelin Men/Rzut oszczepem mężczyzn (1st) GROUP B

17:07 Long Jump Women/Skok w dal kobiet (1st) GROUP B

17:09 Long Jump Women/Skok w dal kobiet (1st) GROUP A

17:40 Javelin Women/Rzut oszczepem kobiet (2nd) GROUP A

18:10 1500 m Men/mężczyzn (1st) Heat 1

18:25 Javelin Women/Rzut oszczepem kobiet (2nd) GROUP B

19:05 Javelin Women/Rzut oszczepem kobiet (1st) GROUP A

19:30 800 m Women kobiet (2nd) Heat 1

19:55 Javelin Women/Rzut oszczepem kobiet (1st) GROUP B

20:55 800 m Women kobiet (1st) Heat 1
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

European Cup Combined Events 1 & 2 League

INOWROCŁAW (POL), 4-5 July 2015

100 m Hurdles Women ppł kobiet (2nd)
Referee: JĘDRZEJEWSKI Sebastian

Place L/P Bib Athlete Birth Country Result PointsRT

DONKOVA Yordanka BUL Stara Zagora 88-08-20WORLD RECORD(Open) 12.21

DONKOVA Yordanka BUL Stara Zagora 88-08-20EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 12.21

Heat 1 Wind:-0.8 Start: 15-07-04   09:00:09

1 248 Ilona DRAMACONOKA 92-09-04 LATVIA (LAT) 14.686 884 PB0.212

2 227 Jutta HEINONEN 88-01-27 FINLAND (FIN) 15.214 8140.224

3 277 Vasiliki MARKOPOULOU 95-06-16 GREECE (GRE) 15.252 8090.208

4 281 Evelina AUZELYTE 94-03-24 LITHUANIA (LTU) 15.435 7860.200

5 214 Mathilde Diekema JENSEN 94-04-01 DENMARK (DEN) 16.293 6790.166

Heat 2 Wind:+0.4 Start: 15-07-04   09:04:28

1 211 Tine Bach EJLERSEN 85-07-25 DENMARK (DEN) 14.542 903 SB0.445

2 247 Jolanta KAUPE 95-03-18 LATVIA (LAT) 14.846 863 PB0.186

3 256 Ana Margarida OLIVEIRA 95-07-18 PORTUGAL (POR) 14.973 846 SB

4 278 Stiliani TZIKANOULA 92-01-01 GREECE (GRE) 15.177 819 PB0.316

5 226 Ida OTSTAVEL 94-08-07 FINLAND (FIN) 15.184 8180.547

6 282 Akvile GEDMINAITE 97-01-07 LITHUANIA (LTU) 73.845 0.145

Heat 3 Wind:-0.9 Start: 15-07-04   09:09:24

1 276 Sofia IFANTIDOU 85-01-05 GREECE (GRE) 14.055 971 SB0.152

2 255 Rafaela VITORINO 95-08-18 PORTUGAL (POR) 14.617 8940.171

3 246 Saija BIKANOVA 92-01-26 LATVIA (LAT) 14.804 8680.170

4 228 Elisa OKSANEN 93-03-25 FINLAND (FIN) 14.892 8560.259

5 213 Sandra BOLL 94-11-06 DENMARK (DEN) 15.116 8270.227

6 280 Rasa MAZEIKAITE 97-06-17 LITHUANIA (LTU) 15.563 7690.162

Heat 4 Wind:+0.1 Start: 15-07-04   09:13:34

1 245 Laura IKAUNIECE_ADMIDINA 92-05-31 LATVIA (LAT) 13.512 1049 SB0.197

2 254 Lecabela QUARESMA 89-12-26 PORTUGAL (POR) 13.905 9930.155

3 261 Serpil KOCAK 84-04-18 TURKEY (TUR) 14.133 9600.200

4 279 Austra SKUJYTE 79-08-12 LITHUANIA (LTU) 14.721 879 SB0.150

5 272 Lucija CVITANOVIC 91-09-17 CROATIA (CRO) 14.886 8580.138

6 225 Miia KURPPA 88-01-30 FINLAND (FIN) 15.137 8250.127
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Rank Name Country Points Behind

Standings after 1 event

Laura IKAUNIECE_ADMIDINA LATVIA1 1049

Lecabela QUARESMA PORTUGAL2 993 56

Sofia IFANTIDOU GREECE3 971 78

Serpil KOCAK TURKEY4 960 89

Tine Bach EJLERSEN DENMARK5 903 146

Rafaela VITORINO PORTUGAL6 894 155

Ilona DRAMACONOKA LATVIA7 884 165

Austra SKUJYTE LITHUANIA8 879 170

Saija BIKANOVA LATVIA9 868 181

Jolanta KAUPE LATVIA10 863 186

Lucija CVITANOVIC CROATIA11 858 191

Elisa OKSANEN FINLAND12 856 193

Ana Margarida OLIVEIRA PORTUGAL13 846 203

Sandra BOLL DENMARK14 827 222

Miia KURPPA FINLAND15 825 224

Stiliani TZIKANOULA GREECE16 819 230

Ida OTSTAVEL FINLAND17 818 231

Jutta HEINONEN FINLAND18 814 235

Vasiliki MARKOPOULOU GREECE19 809 240

Evelina AUZELYTE LITHUANIA20 786 263

Rasa MAZEIKAITE LITHUANIA21 769 280

Mathilde Diekema JENSEN DENMARK22 679 370

Weather conditions/Warunki pogodowe:

Humidity: 40 %temp: 27°C Conditions: sunny

 Note/ Legenda:

PB -Personal Best/rekord życ.SB -Season Best/rekord sezonu
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

European Cup Combined Events 1 & 2 League

INOWROCŁAW (POL), 4-5 July 2015

100 m Men/mężczyzn (2nd)
Referee: JĘDRZEJEWSKI Sebastian

Place L/P Bib Athlete Birth Country Result PointsRT

BOLT Usain JAM Berlin 09-08-16WORLD RECORD(Open) 9.58(+0.9)
OBIKWELU Francis POR Athens 04-08-22EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 9.86(+0.6)

Heat 1 Wind:+0.3 m/s Start: 15-07-04   09:27:19

1 273 Athanasios HATZOPOULOS 82-08-02 GREECE (GRE) 11.192 8190.524

2 224 Petri LEMMETYINEN 89-01-31 FINLAND (FIN) 11.406 7740.176

3 243 Kristaps MILKEVICS 96-07-09 LATVIA (LAT) 11.535 746 PB0.186

4 221 Tero OJALA 86-05-12 FINLAND (FIN) 11.541 7440.156

5 244 Peteris KRAUJA 96-04-02 LATVIA (LAT) 11.573 7380.151

6 253 Tiago BOUCELA 92-12-09 PORTUGAL (POR) 11.707 7110.178

7 231 Shane ASTON 94-06-21 IRELAND (IRL) 11.804 6910.193

Heat 2 Wind:-1.0 m/s Start: 15-07-04   09:34:14

1 242 Ingus ZARINS 92-01-20 LATVIA (LAT) 11.492 7550.200

2 233 Kourosh FOROUGHI 90-08-14 IRELAND (IRL) 11.613 730 SB0.163

3 223 Joli KOIVU 90-07-18 FINLAND (FIN) 11.636 725 PB0.201

4 252 Ivan SANTOS 94-04-12 PORTUGAL (POR) 11.644 7230.146

5 274 Grigórios KAPRINIÓTIS 95-01-01 GREECE (GRE) 11.657 721 PB0.193

6 271 Alexander RAZEN 84-05-25 AUSTRIA (AUT) 11.805 6910.126

Heat 3 Wind:+0.9 m/s Start: 15-07-04   09:40:07

1 251 Samuel REMEDIOS 92-02-24 PORTUGAL (POR) 11.013 858 SB0.143

2 275 Panayiótis MANTIS 95-03-31 GREECE (GRE) 11.135 8320.147

3 241 Edgars ERINS 86-06-18 LATVIA (LAT) 11.326 7910.129

4 232 Michael BOWLER 92-01-28 IRELAND (IRL) 11.477 7590.170

5 222 Sami ITANI 87-03-24 FINLAND (FIN) 11.494 7550.129
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Rank Name Country Points Behind

Standings after 1 event

Samuel REMEDIOS PORTUGAL1 858

Panayiótis MANTIS GREECE2 832 26

Athanasios HATZOPOULOS GREECE3 819 39

Edgars ERINS LATVIA4 791 67

Petri LEMMETYINEN FINLAND5 774 84

Michael BOWLER IRELAND6 759 99

Sami ITANI FINLAND7 755 103

Ingus ZARINS LATVIA8 755 103

Kristaps MILKEVICS LATVIA9 746 112

Tero OJALA FINLAND10 744 114

Peteris KRAUJA LATVIA11 738 120

Kourosh FOROUGHI IRELAND12 730 128

Joli KOIVU FINLAND13 725 133

Ivan SANTOS PORTUGAL14 723 135

Grigórios KAPRINIÓTIS GREECE15 721 137

Tiago BOUCELA PORTUGAL16 711 147

Alexander RAZEN AUSTRIA17 691 167

Shane ASTON IRELAND18 691 167

Weather conditions/Warunki pogodowe:

Humidity: 40 %temp: 27°C Conditions: sunny

 Note/ Legenda:

PB -Personal Best/rekord życ.SB -Season Best/rekord sezonu

Pos Country Summary

Cup Standings (2nd) (1+1 events)

Behind

1 LATVIA 5093

2 PORTUGAL 5025 68

3 GREECE 4971 122

4 FINLAND 4772 321
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

European Cup Combined Events 1 & 2 League

INOWROCŁAW (POL), 4-5 July 2015

Long Jump Men/Skok w dal mężczyzn (2nd)
Referee: RATAJCZYK Krzysztof

POWELL Mike USA Tokyo 91-08-30WORLD RECORD(Open) 8.95
EMMIYAN Robert URS Tsakhkadzor 87-05-22EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 8.86(+1.9)

GROUP A
Start:  15-07-04  10:36:00

End: 15-07-04  11:19:00

Place Bib Athlete Birth Country Result Points

1 223 Joli KOIVU 90-07-18 FINLAND (FIN) 7.23 869

2 251 Samuel REMEDIOS 92-02-24 PORTUGAL (POR) 7.14 847

3 275 Panayiótis MANTIS 95-03-31 GREECE (GRE) 7.00 814 PB

4 233 Kourosh FOROUGHI 90-08-14 IRELAND (IRL) 6.87 783 PB

5 274 Grigórios KAPRINIÓTIS 95-01-01 GREECE (GRE) 6.86 781 PB

6 241 Edgars ERINS 86-06-18 LATVIA (LAT) 6.81 769

7 242 Ingus ZARINS 92-01-20 LATVIA (LAT) 6.76 757

8 232 Michael BOWLER 92-01-28 IRELAND (IRL) 6.67 736

9 252 Ivan SANTOS 94-04-12 PORTUGAL (POR) 6.56 711 PB

10 222 Sami ITANI 87-03-24 FINLAND (FIN) 6.53 704

11 271 Alexander RAZEN 84-05-25 AUSTRIA (AUT) 6.45 686 PB

I II III

3.28 7.23 7.08Joli KOIVU
1.2 0.0 0.5    

7.02 6.81 7.14Samuel REMEDIOS
1.7 -0.4 1.2    

6.81 6.71 7.00Panayiótis MANTIS
0.7 0.2 1.3    

6.86 6.87 6.70Kourosh FOROUGHI
1.6 2.3 -1.5    

6.61 6.86 6.64Grigórios KAPRINIÓTIS
1.3 1.1 -1.1    

x x 6.81Edgars ERINS
1.2 1.2 0.8    

6.56 6.63 6.76Ingus ZARINS
0.4 1.3 -0.2    

5.40 6.67 4.37Michael BOWLER
 1.0 0.6 1.3    

6.51 6.56 xIvan SANTOS
1.9 -0.8 0.5    

x 5.97 6.53Sami ITANI
1..0 2..4 1.6    

6.30 6.35 6.45Alexander RAZEN
0.8 0.8 0.4    

GROUP B
Start:  15-07-04  10:31:00

End: 15-07-04  10:59:00

Place Bib Athlete Birth Country Result Points

1 221 Tero OJALA 86-05-12 FINLAND (FIN) 6.81 769 SB

2 224 Petri LEMMETYINEN 89-01-31 FINLAND (FIN) 6.75 755

3 244 Peteris KRAUJA 96-04-02 LATVIA (LAT) 6.70 743

4 273 Athanasios HATZOPOULOS 82-08-02 GREECE (GRE) 6.54 707

5 243 Kristaps MILKEVICS 96-07-09 LATVIA (LAT) 6.42 679 PB
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6 253 Tiago BOUCELA 92-12-09 PORTUGAL (POR) 6.34 661

7 231 Shane ASTON 94-06-21 IRELAND (IRL) 6.17 624

I II III

6.60 6.72 6.81Tero OJALA
 0.6 1.5 0.0    

6.50 x 6.75Petri LEMMETYINEN
0.1 0.3 -0.5    

6.47 6.47 6.70Peteris KRAUJA
-0.5 1.7 1.3    

6.33 6.35 6.54Athanasios HATZOPOULOS
-0.2 0.3 0.9    

6.30 6.22 6.42Kristaps MILKEVICS
2.4 2.3 0.0    

x 6.10 6.34Tiago BOUCELA
0.3 0.5 2.6    

x x 6.17Shane ASTON
0.0 3.3 0.4    

Weather conditions/Warunki pogodowe:

Humidity: 35 %temp: 28°C Conditions: sunny

Rank Name Country Points Behind

Samuel REMEDIOS PORTUGAL1 1705

Panayiótis MANTIS GREECE2 1646 59

Joli KOIVU FINLAND3 1594 111

Edgars ERINS LATVIA4 1560 145

Petri LEMMETYINEN FINLAND5 1529 176

Athanasios HATZOPOULOS GREECE6 1526 179

Kourosh FOROUGHI IRELAND7 1513 192

Tero OJALA FINLAND8 1513 192

Ingus ZARINS LATVIA9 1512 193

Grigórios KAPRINIÓTIS GREECE10 1502 203

Michael BOWLER IRELAND11 1495 210

Peteris KRAUJA LATVIA12 1481 224

Sami ITANI FINLAND13 1459 246

Ivan SANTOS PORTUGAL14 1434 271

Kristaps MILKEVICS LATVIA15 1425 280

Alexander RAZEN AUSTRIA16 1377 328

Tiago BOUCELA PORTUGAL17 1372 333

Shane ASTON IRELAND18 1315 390

 Note/ Legenda:

PB -Personal Best/rekord życ.SB -Season Best/rekord sezonu

Pos Country Summary

Cup Standings (2nd) (1+2 events)

Behind

1 LATVIA 7354

2 GREECE 7273 81

3 PORTUGAL 7244 110

4 FINLAND 7135 219

Page 2 z 2

INOWROCŁAW 2015 Timing and Dataservice by DomTel Sport Timing  Poland www.domtel.pl

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Print: 15-07-04 11:51:03



OFFICIAL RESULTS

European Cup Combined Events 1 & 2 League

INOWROCŁAW (POL), 4-5 July 2015

High Jump Women/Skok wzwyż kobiet (2nd)
Referee: POGAN Ryszard

KOSTADINOVA Stefka BUL Roma 87-08-30WORLD RECORD(Open) 2.09

KOSTADINOVA Stefka BUL Roma 87-08-30EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 2.09

GROUP A
Start:  15-07-04  09:50:00

End: 15-07-04  11:25:00

Place Bib Athlete Birth Country Result Points

1 255 Rafaela VITORINO 95-08-18 PORTUGAL (POR) 1.75 916

2 254 Lecabela QUARESMA 89-12-26 PORTUGAL (POR) 1.72 879 =PB

3 278 Stiliani TZIKANOULA 92-01-01 GREECE (GRE) 1.69 842

4 228 Elisa OKSANEN 93-03-25 FINLAND (FIN) 1.69 842 SB

5 276 Sofia IFANTIDOU 85-01-05 GREECE (GRE) 1.66 806 =SB

6 227 Jutta HEINONEN 88-01-27 FINLAND (FIN) 1.63 771 SB

7 213 Sandra BOLL 94-11-06 DENMARK (DEN) 1.60 736

8 282 Akvile GEDMINAITE 97-01-07 LITHUANIA (LTU) 1.60 736 =PB

9 226 Ida OTSTAVEL 94-08-07 FINLAND (FIN) 1.57 701

10 280 Rasa MAZEIKAITE 97-06-17 LITHUANIA (LTU) 1.54 666

11 277 Vasiliki MARKOPOULOU 95-06-16 GREECE (GRE) 1.51 632 =SB

12 281 Evelina AUZELYTE 94-03-24 LITHUANIA (LTU) 1.48 599

1.42 1.45 1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78     

- - - - - - o o o oRafaela VITORINO

      

o o xxx      

- - - - o o o xo xo oLecabela QUARESMA

      

xxo xxx       

- - - - o xo o o xo oStiliani TZIKANOULA

      

xxx        

- - - - - o o o o xoElisa OKSANEN

      

xxx        

- - - - o o o o xo xxxSofia IFANTIDOU

      

        

- - - o o xo o xxo xxx  Jutta HEINONEN

      

        

- - - - - - o - xxx  Sandra BOLL

      

        

- o o o o xo xo xxx   Akvile GEDMINAITE

      

        

- - o o xo xo xxx    Ida OTSTAVEL

      

        

- xxo o o xo xxx     Rasa MAZEIKAITE

      

        

o o o xo xxxVasiliki MARKOPOULOU

      

xxo o o xxxEvelina AUZELYTE

      

GROUP B
Start:  15-07-04  09:53:00

End: 15-07-04  11:14:00

Place Bib Athlete Birth Country Result Points

1 245 Laura IKAUNIECE_ADMIDINA 92-05-31 LATVIA (LAT) 1.81 991

2 279 Austra SKUJYTE 79-08-12 LITHUANIA (LTU) 1.78 953
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3 256 Ana Margarida OLIVEIRA 95-07-18 PORTUGAL (POR) 1.75 916 =SB

4 225 Miia KURPPA 88-01-30 FINLAND (FIN) 1.72 879

4 248 Ilona DRAMACONOKA 92-09-04 LATVIA (LAT) 1.72 879 PB

6 211 Tine Bach EJLERSEN 85-07-25 DENMARK (DEN) 1.72 879 SB

7 272 Lucija CVITANOVIC 91-09-17 CROATIA (CRO) 1.69 842

7 247 Jolanta KAUPE 95-03-18 LATVIA (LAT) 1.69 842

9 261 Serpil KOCAK 84-04-18 TURKEY (TUR) 1.69 842 SB

10 214 Mathilde Diekema JENSEN 94-04-01 DENMARK (DEN) 1.66 806

11 246 Saija BIKANOVA 92-01-26 LATVIA (LAT) 1.66 806

1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84     

- - - - - - o xxo xo xxxLaura IKAUNIECE_ADMIDINA

      

        

- - - o o o xxo xxo xxx  Austra SKUJYTE

      

        

o o o o o o o xxxAna Margarida OLIVEIRA

      

- o o o o xo xxx    Ilona DRAMACONOKA

      

        

- - o o o xo xxx    Miia KURPPA

      

        

- o o o xxo xo xxx    Tine Bach EJLERSEN

      

        

- o o o o xxx     Lucija CVITANOVIC

      

        

- - o o o xxx     Jolanta KAUPE

      

        

- o xo xxo o xxx     Serpil KOCAK

      

        

- o xo o xxx      Mathilde Diekema JENSEN

      

        

- o xo xo xxx      Saija BIKANOVA
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Weather conditions/Warunki pogodowe:

Humidity: 37 %temp: 28°C Conditions: sunny

Rank Name Country Points Behind

Standings after 2 events

Laura IKAUNIECE_ADMIDINA LATVIA1 2040

Lecabela QUARESMA PORTUGAL2 1872 168

Austra SKUJYTE LITHUANIA3 1832 208

Rafaela VITORINO PORTUGAL4 1810 230

Serpil KOCAK TURKEY5 1802 238

Tine Bach EJLERSEN DENMARK6 1782 258

Sofia IFANTIDOU GREECE7 1777 263

Ilona DRAMACONOKA LATVIA8 1763 277

Ana Margarida OLIVEIRA PORTUGAL9 1762 278

Jolanta KAUPE LATVIA10 1705 335

Miia KURPPA FINLAND11 1704 336

Lucija CVITANOVIC CROATIA12 1700 340

Elisa OKSANEN FINLAND13 1698 342

Saija BIKANOVA LATVIA14 1674 366

Stiliani TZIKANOULA GREECE15 1661 379

Jutta HEINONEN FINLAND16 1585 455

Sandra BOLL DENMARK17 1563 477

Ida OTSTAVEL FINLAND18 1519 521

Mathilde Diekema JENSEN DENMARK19 1485 555

Vasiliki MARKOPOULOU GREECE20 1441 599

Rasa MAZEIKAITE LITHUANIA21 1435 605

Evelina AUZELYTE LITHUANIA22 1385 655

Akvile GEDMINAITE LITHUANIA23 736 1304

 Note/ Legenda:

PB -Personal Best/rekord życ.SB -Season Best/rekord sezonu =PB -Personal Best/rekord życi=SB -Season Best/rekord sezon

Pos Country Summary

Cup Standings (2nd) (2+2 events)

Behind

1 LATVIA 10061

2 PORTUGAL 9955 106

3 FINLAND 9623 438

4 GREECE 9553 508

Page 3 z 3

INOWROCŁAW 2015 Timing and Dataservice by DomTel Sport Timing  Poland www.domtel.pl

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Print: 15-07-04 12:05:03



OFFICIAL RESULTS

European Cup Combined Events 1 & 2 League

INOWROCŁAW (POL), 4-5 July 2015

Shot Put Men/Pchnięcie kulą mężczyzn (2nd) Referee: BATÓG Grzegorz

BARNES Randy USA Westwood 90-05-20WORLD RECORD(Open) 23.12
TIMMERMANN Ulf GDR Chania 88-05-22EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 23.06

GROUP A
Start:  15-07-04  12:00:00

End: 15-07-04  12:30:00

Place Bib Athlete Birth Country Result Points

1 241 Edgars ERINS 86-06-18 LATVIA (LAT) 14.31 747

2 222 Sami ITANI 87-03-24 FINLAND (FIN) 14.25 744

3 242 Ingus ZARINS 92-01-20 LATVIA (LAT) 13.88 721

4 223 Joli KOIVU 90-07-18 FINLAND (FIN) 13.29 685 PB

5 275 Panayiótis MANTIS 95-03-31 GREECE (GRE) 12.81 656 PB

6 271 Alexander RAZEN 84-05-25 AUSTRIA (AUT) 12.51 637 PB

7 232 Michael BOWLER 92-01-28 IRELAND (IRL) 12.20 619

8 252 Ivan SANTOS 94-04-12 PORTUGAL (POR) 11.98 605 PB

9 274 Grigórios KAPRINIÓTIS 95-01-01 GREECE (GRE) 11.74 591

10 233 Kourosh FOROUGHI 90-08-14 IRELAND (IRL) 11.47 574 PB

11 251 Samuel REMEDIOS 92-02-24 PORTUGAL (POR) 10.56 519

I II III

13.62 13.64 14.31Edgars ERINS
      

13.96 x 14.25Sami ITANI
      

13.88 x 13.37Ingus ZARINS
      

13.03 13.29 xJoli KOIVU
      

12.81 12.21 11.88Panayiótis MANTIS
      

11.98 11.90 12.51Alexander RAZEN
      

11.93 11.37 12.20Michael BOWLER
      

11.67 11.70 11.98Ivan SANTOS
      

11.74 x 11.69Grigórios KAPRINIÓTIS
      

11.40 11.26 11.47Kourosh FOROUGHI
      

8.87 10.56 10.16Samuel REMEDIOS
      

GROUP B
Start:  15-07-04  12:00:01

End: 15-07-04  12:20:00

Place Bib Athlete Birth Country Result Points

1 221 Tero OJALA 86-05-12 FINLAND (FIN) 13.34 688

2 224 Petri LEMMETYINEN 89-01-31 FINLAND (FIN) 13.27 684

3 273 Athanasios HATZOPOULOS 82-08-02 GREECE (GRE) 12.67 647

4 244 Peteris KRAUJA 96-04-02 LATVIA (LAT) 12.47 635

5 243 Kristaps MILKEVICS 96-07-09 LATVIA (LAT) 11.65 585
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6 231 Shane ASTON 94-06-21 IRELAND (IRL) 11.64 585

7 253 Tiago BOUCELA 92-12-09 PORTUGAL (POR) 8.44 392

I II III

13.00 13.34 xTero OJALA
      

12.40 12.99 13.27Petri LEMMETYINEN
      

11.95 12.67 11.86Athanasios HATZOPOULOS
      

12.08 12.47 12.27Peteris KRAUJA
      

10.50 11.65 11.44Kristaps MILKEVICS
      

x 11.64 11.36Shane ASTON
      

x 8.44 xTiago BOUCELA
      

Weather conditions/Warunki pogodowe:

Humidity: 27 %temp: 31°C Conditions: sunny

Rank Name Country Points Behind

Standings after 3 events

Edgars ERINS LATVIA1 2307

Panayiótis MANTIS GREECE2 2302 5

Joli KOIVU FINLAND3 2279 28

Ingus ZARINS LATVIA4 2233 74

Samuel REMEDIOS PORTUGAL5 2224 83

Petri LEMMETYINEN FINLAND6 2213 94

Sami ITANI FINLAND7 2203 104

Tero OJALA FINLAND8 2201 106

Athanasios HATZOPOULOS GREECE9 2173 134

Peteris KRAUJA LATVIA10 2116 191

Michael BOWLER IRELAND11 2114 193

Grigórios KAPRINIÓTIS GREECE12 2093 214

Kourosh FOROUGHI IRELAND13 2087 220

Ivan SANTOS PORTUGAL14 2039 268

Alexander RAZEN AUSTRIA15 2014 293

Kristaps MILKEVICS LATVIA16 2010 297

Shane ASTON IRELAND17 1900 407

Tiago BOUCELA PORTUGAL18 1764 543

 Note/ Legenda:

PB -Personal Best/rekord życ.

Pos Country Summary

Cup Standings (2nd) (2+3 events)

Behind

1 LATVIA 12164

2 FINLAND 11682 482

3 PORTUGAL 11471 693

4 GREECE 11447 717
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

European Cup Combined Events 1 & 2 League

INOWROCŁAW (POL), 4-5 July 2015

Shot Put Women Pchnięcie kulą kobiet (2nd) Referee: KUŚMIDER Violetta

LISOVSKAYA Natalya FRA Moscow 87-06-07WORLD RECORD(Open) 22.63

LISOVSKAYA Natalya URS Moscow 87-06-07EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 22.63

GROUP A
Start:  15-07-04  13:30:00

End: 15-07-04  13:55:00

Place Bib Athlete Birth Country Result Points

1 279 Austra SKUJYTE 79-08-12 LITHUANIA (LTU) 15.33 883 SB

2 276 Sofia IFANTIDOU 85-01-05 GREECE (GRE) 13.35 751

3 246 Saija BIKANOVA 92-01-26 LATVIA (LAT) 13.27 745 PB

4 245 Laura IKAUNIECE_ADMIDINA 92-05-31 LATVIA (LAT) 13.22 742 PB

5 228 Elisa OKSANEN 93-03-25 FINLAND (FIN) 12.50 694

6 225 Miia KURPPA 88-01-30 FINLAND (FIN) 12.49 694

7 261 Serpil KOCAK 84-04-18 TURKEY (TUR) 11.60 635

8 254 Lecabela QUARESMA 89-12-26 PORTUGAL (POR) 11.59 634

9 272 Lucija CVITANOVIC 91-09-17 CROATIA (CRO) 11.58 633

10 213 Sandra BOLL 94-11-06 DENMARK (DEN) 10.89 588

11 255 Rafaela VITORINO 95-08-18 PORTUGAL (POR) 10.87 587 PB

12 280 Rasa MAZEIKAITE 97-06-17 LITHUANIA (LTU) 10.00 529

I II III

15.33 x 15.09Austra SKUJYTE

      

12.48 12.75 13.35Sofia IFANTIDOU

      

13.21 13.22 13.27Saija BIKANOVA

      

12.74 12.94 13.22Laura IKAUNIECE_ADMIDINA

      

12.50 11.73 11.98Elisa OKSANEN

      

12.49 12.33 xMiia KURPPA

      

11.60 11.22 11.35Serpil KOCAK

      

11.41 11.14 11.59Lecabela QUARESMA

      

11.58 11.45 xLucija CVITANOVIC

      

10.89 10.69 xSandra BOLL

      

10.65 10.87 10.58Rafaela VITORINO

      

9.95 9.76 10.00Rasa MAZEIKAITE

      

GROUP B
Start:  15-07-04  13:30:01

End: 15-07-04  14:03:00

Place Bib Athlete Birth Country Result Points

1 282 Akvile GEDMINAITE 97-01-07 LITHUANIA (LTU) 12.17 672 PB

1 226 Ida OTSTAVEL 94-08-07 FINLAND (FIN) 12.17 672 SB
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3 277 Vasiliki MARKOPOULOU 95-06-16 GREECE (GRE) 11.90 654

4 227 Jutta HEINONEN 88-01-27 FINLAND (FIN) 11.73 643 SB

5 247 Jolanta KAUPE 95-03-18 LATVIA (LAT) 11.42 623

6 278 Stiliani TZIKANOULA 92-01-01 GREECE (GRE) 11.25 612 PB

7 214 Mathilde Diekema JENSEN 94-04-01 DENMARK (DEN) 11.06 599

8 211 Tine Bach EJLERSEN 85-07-25 DENMARK (DEN) 10.36 553

9 256 Ana Margarida OLIVEIRA 95-07-18 PORTUGAL (POR) 10.17 541 PB

10 281 Evelina AUZELYTE 94-03-24 LITHUANIA (LTU) 10.14 539

11 248 Ilona DRAMACONOKA 92-09-04 LATVIA (LAT) 9.30 484

I II III

12.17 11.91 11.70Ida OTSTAVEL

      

10.80 11.09 12.17Akvile GEDMINAITE

      

11.80 11.54 11.90Vasiliki MARKOPOULOU

      

10.35 11.73 11.57Jutta HEINONEN

      

11.42 10.34 9.73Jolanta KAUPE

      

10.82 x 11.25Stiliani TZIKANOULA

      

10.35 11.06 10.97Mathilde Diekema JENSEN

      

10.36 10.36 xTine Bach EJLERSEN

      

9.09 9.58 10.17Ana Margarida OLIVEIRA

      

10.14 9.79 10.04Evelina AUZELYTE

      

9.30 8.66 9.09Ilona DRAMACONOKA
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Weather conditions/Warunki pogodowe:

Humidity: 24 %temp: 31°C Conditions: sunny

Rank Name Country Points Behind

Standings after 3 events

Laura IKAUNIECE_ADMIDINA LATVIA1 2782

Austra SKUJYTE LITHUANIA2 2715 67

Sofia IFANTIDOU GREECE3 2528 254

Lecabela QUARESMA PORTUGAL4 2506 276

Serpil KOCAK TURKEY5 2437 345

Saija BIKANOVA LATVIA6 2419 363

Miia KURPPA FINLAND7 2398 384

Rafaela VITORINO PORTUGAL8 2397 385

Elisa OKSANEN FINLAND9 2392 390

Tine Bach EJLERSEN DENMARK10 2335 447

Lucija CVITANOVIC CROATIA11 2333 449

Jolanta KAUPE LATVIA12 2328 454

Ana Margarida OLIVEIRA PORTUGAL13 2303 479

Stiliani TZIKANOULA GREECE14 2273 509

Ilona DRAMACONOKA LATVIA15 2247 535

Jutta HEINONEN FINLAND16 2228 554

Ida OTSTAVEL FINLAND17 2191 591

Sandra BOLL DENMARK18 2151 631

Vasiliki MARKOPOULOU GREECE19 2095 687

Mathilde Diekema JENSEN DENMARK20 2084 698

Rasa MAZEIKAITE LITHUANIA21 1964 818

Evelina AUZELYTE LITHUANIA22 1924 858

Akvile GEDMINAITE LITHUANIA23 1408 1374

 Note/ Legenda:

PB -Personal Best/rekord życ.SB -Season Best/rekord sezonu

Pos Country Summary

Cup Standings (2nd) (3+3 events)

Behind

1 LATVIA 14185

2 FINLAND 13713 472

3 GREECE 13464 721

4 PORTUGAL 13233 952

Page 3 z 3

INOWROCŁAW 2015 Timing and Dataservice by DomTel Sport Timing  Poland www.domtel.pl

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Print: 15-07-04 14:23:12



OFFICIAL RESULTS

European Cup Combined Events 1 & 2 League

INOWROCŁAW (POL), 4-5 July 2015

200 m Women kobiet (2nd)
Referee: JĘDRZEJEWSKI Sebastian

Place L/P Bib Athlete Birth Country Result PointsRT

GRIFFITH-JOYNER Florence USA Seoul 88-09-29WORLD RECORD(Open) 21.34

DRECHSLER Heike GDR Jena 86-06-29EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 21.71

Heat 1 Wind:+0.9 m/s Start: 15-07-04   15:00:35

1 277 Vasiliki MARKOPOULOU 95-06-16 GREECE (GRE) 26.004 7970.202

2 248 Ilona DRAMACONOKA 92-09-04 LATVIA (LAT) 26.543 751 PB0.194

3 214 Mathilde Diekema JENSEN 94-04-01 DENMARK (DEN) 26.705 7370.234

4 227 Jutta HEINONEN 88-01-27 FINLAND (FIN) 26.906 7200.218

5 281 Evelina AUZELYTE 94-03-24 LITHUANIA (LTU) 27.407 6790.159

Heat 2 Wind:+0.8 m/s Start: 15-07-04   15:04:57

1 256 Ana Margarida OLIVEIRA 95-07-18 PORTUGAL (POR) 25.574 835 PB0.227

2 211 Tine Bach EJLERSEN 85-07-25 DENMARK (DEN) 25.663 827 SB0.213

3 247 Jolanta KAUPE 95-03-18 LATVIA (LAT) 25.917 8050.208

4 226 Ida OTSTAVEL 94-08-07 FINLAND (FIN) 26.295 7720.197

5 282 Akvile GEDMINAITE 97-01-07 LITHUANIA (LTU) 26.356 767 PB0.125

6 278 Stiliani TZIKANOULA 92-01-01 GREECE (GRE) 26.702 737 PB0.280

Heat 3 Wind:-0.3 m/s Start: 15-07-04   15:08:17

1 213 Sandra BOLL 94-11-06 DENMARK (DEN) 25.617 8320.220

2 276 Sofia IFANTIDOU 85-01-05 GREECE (GRE) 25.626 831 SB0.175

3 280 Rasa MAZEIKAITE 97-06-17 LITHUANIA (LTU) 25.804 8150.167

4 255 Rafaela VITORINO 95-08-18 PORTUGAL (POR) 25.892 807 PB0.165

5 246 Saija BIKANOVA 92-01-26 LATVIA (LAT) 26.255 7750.173

6 228 Elisa OKSANEN 93-03-25 FINLAND (FIN) 26.293 772 SB0.204

Heat 4 Wind:-0.4 m/s Start: 15-07-04   15:12:35

1 245 Laura IKAUNIECE_ADMIDINA 92-05-31 LATVIA (LAT) 23.954 986 PB0.143

2 254 Lecabela QUARESMA 89-12-26 PORTUGAL (POR) 25.357 8550.158

3 261 Serpil KOCAK 84-04-18 TURKEY (TUR) 25.545 838 PB0.136

4 272 Lucija CVITANOVIC 91-09-17 CROATIA (CRO) 26.948 717 SB0.200

5 225 Miia KURPPA 88-01-30 FINLAND (FIN) 27.072 706 SB0.179

279 Austra SKUJYTE 79-08-12 LITHUANIA (LTU) DNF3
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Rank Name Country Points Behind

Standings after 4 events

Laura IKAUNIECE_ADMIDINA LATVIA1 3768

Lecabela QUARESMA PORTUGAL2 3361 407

Sofia IFANTIDOU GREECE3 3359 409

Serpil KOCAK TURKEY4 3275 493

Rafaela VITORINO PORTUGAL5 3204 564

Saija BIKANOVA LATVIA6 3194 574

Elisa OKSANEN FINLAND7 3164 604

Tine Bach EJLERSEN DENMARK8 3162 606

Ana Margarida OLIVEIRA PORTUGAL9 3138 630

Jolanta KAUPE LATVIA10 3133 635

Miia KURPPA FINLAND11 3104 664

Lucija CVITANOVIC CROATIA12 3050 718

Stiliani TZIKANOULA GREECE13 3010 758

Ilona DRAMACONOKA LATVIA14 2998 770

Sandra BOLL DENMARK15 2983 785

Ida OTSTAVEL FINLAND16 2963 805

Jutta HEINONEN FINLAND17 2948 820

Vasiliki MARKOPOULOU GREECE18 2892 876

Mathilde Diekema JENSEN DENMARK19 2821 947

Rasa MAZEIKAITE LITHUANIA20 2779 989

Austra SKUJYTE LITHUANIA21 2715 1053

Evelina AUZELYTE LITHUANIA22 2603 1165

Akvile GEDMINAITE LITHUANIA23 2175 1593

Weather conditions/Warunki pogodowe:

Humidity: 24 %temp: 32°C Conditions: sunny

 Note/ Legenda:

PB -Personal Best/rekord życ.SB -Season Best/rekord sezonu DNF -Did Not Finish/nie ukończ

Pos Country Summary

Cup Standings (2nd) (4+3 events)

Behind

1 LATVIA 16751

2 FINLAND 15926 825

3 GREECE 15829 922

4 PORTUGAL 15730 1021
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

European Cup Combined Events 1 & 2 League

INOWROCŁAW (POL), 4-5 July 2015

High Jump Men/Skok wzwyż mężczyzn (2nd)
Referee: POGAN Ryszard

SOTOMAYOR Javier CUB Salamanca 93-07-27WORLD RECORD(Open) 2.45
SJÖBERG Patrik SWE Stockholm 87-06-30EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 2.42

GROUP A
Start:  15-07-04  14:25:00

End: 15-07-04  15:49:00

Place Bib Athlete Birth Country Result Points

1 252 Ivan SANTOS 94-04-12 PORTUGAL (POR) 1.95 758 PB

2 274 Grigórios KAPRINIÓTIS 95-01-01 GREECE (GRE) 1.86 679

3 221 Tero OJALA 86-05-12 FINLAND (FIN) 1.83 653

4 275 Panayiótis MANTIS 95-03-31 GREECE (GRE) 1.83 653 =PB

5 271 Alexander RAZEN 84-05-25 AUSTRIA (AUT) 1.80 627

6 232 Michael BOWLER 92-01-28 IRELAND (IRL) 1.80 627

7 224 Petri LEMMETYINEN 89-01-31 FINLAND (FIN) 1.77 602

8 273 Athanasios HATZOPOULOS 82-08-02 GREECE (GRE) 1.62 480

231 Shane ASTON 94-06-21 IRELAND (IRL) DNS 0

1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98   

- - - - - - o - o oIvan SANTOS
      

o o xo o xxx    

- - - - - - o o xo -Grigórios KAPRINIÓTIS
      

xxo xxx       

- - - - - o - o o xxoTero OJALA
      

xxx        

- - - o o - xo o o xxoPanayiótis MANTIS
      

xxx        

- - - - o o o xo o xxxAlexander RAZEN
      

        

- - o - - - - - xo -Michael BOWLER
      

- xxx       

- - - - o xo xo o xxx  Petri LEMMETYINEN
      

        

xo o xo xxxAthanasios HATZOPOULOS
      

GROUP B
Start:  15-07-04  14:25:01

End: 15-07-04  15:45:00

Place Bib Athlete Birth Country Result Points

1 233 Kourosh FOROUGHI 90-08-14 IRELAND (IRL) 2.16 953 SB

2 253 Tiago BOUCELA 92-12-09 PORTUGAL (POR) 2.01 813

3 244 Peteris KRAUJA 96-04-02 LATVIA (LAT) 1.95 758

4 222 Sami ITANI 87-03-24 FINLAND (FIN) 1.95 758

5 223 Joli KOIVU 90-07-18 FINLAND (FIN) 1.95 758

6 251 Samuel REMEDIOS 92-02-24 PORTUGAL (POR) 1.89 705

7 241 Edgars ERINS 86-06-18 LATVIA (LAT) 1.89 705

8 242 Ingus ZARINS 92-01-20 LATVIA (LAT) 1.86 679

9 243 Kristaps MILKEVICS 96-07-09 LATVIA (LAT) 1.83 653
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1.74 1.77 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 2.04 2.07 2.10 2.13  2.16  2.19   

- - - - - - o o - oKourosh FOROUGHI
      

o - o o o xxx   

- - o - xo - o o xo xoTiago BOUCELA
      

xxx        

- - - - o - o o xxx  Peteris KRAUJA
      

        

- - - - - - xo o xxx  Sami ITANI
      

        

- - - xo o o xo xo xxx  Joli KOIVU
      

        

- - xo - o o xxx    Samuel REMEDIOS
      

        

- - o xo o xo xxx    Edgars ERINS
      

        

- - - o o xxx     Ingus ZARINS
      

        

o - - o xxx      Kristaps MILKEVICS
      

        

Weather conditions/Warunki pogodowe:

Humidity: 24 %temp: 32°C Conditions: sunny

Rank Name Country Points Behind

Standings after 4 events

Kourosh FOROUGHI IRELAND1 3040

Joli KOIVU FINLAND2 3037 3

Edgars ERINS LATVIA3 3012 28

Sami ITANI FINLAND4 2961 79

Panayiótis MANTIS GREECE5 2955 85

Samuel REMEDIOS PORTUGAL6 2929 111

Ingus ZARINS LATVIA7 2912 128

Peteris KRAUJA LATVIA8 2874 166

Tero OJALA FINLAND9 2854 186

Petri LEMMETYINEN FINLAND10 2815 225

Ivan SANTOS PORTUGAL11 2797 243

Grigórios KAPRINIÓTIS GREECE12 2772 268

Michael BOWLER IRELAND13 2741 299

Kristaps MILKEVICS LATVIA14 2663 377

Athanasios HATZOPOULOS GREECE15 2653 387

Alexander RAZEN AUSTRIA16 2641 399

Tiago BOUCELA PORTUGAL17 2577 463

Shane ASTON IRELAND 1900 1140

 Note/ Legenda:

PB -Personal Best/rekord życ.SB -Season Best/rekord sezonu =PB -Personal Best/rekord życiDNS -Did Not Start/nie wystart

Pos Country Summary

Cup Standings (2nd) (4+4 events)

Behind

1 LATVIA 18893

2 FINLAND 18083 810

3 PORTUGAL 18006 887

4 GREECE 17641 1252
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

European Cup Combined Events 1 & 2 League

INOWROCŁAW (POL), 4-5 July 2015

400 Men/mężczyzn (2nd)
Referee: JĘDRZEJEWSKI Sebastian

Place L/P Bib Athlete Birth Country Result PointsRT

JOHNSON Michael USA Sevilla 99-08-26WORLD RECORD(Open) 43.18
SCHÖNLEBE Thomas GDR Roma 87-09-03EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 44.33

Heat 1 Wind: Start: 15-07-04   17:15:00

1 273 Athanasios HATZOPOULOS 82-08-02 GREECE (GRE) 51.215 7600.668

2 253 Tiago BOUCELA 92-12-09 PORTUGAL (POR) 51.463 7490.219

3 221 Tero OJALA 86-05-12 FINLAND (FIN) 51.494 7470.208

4 244 Peteris KRAUJA 96-04-02 LATVIA (LAT) 52.206 7160.283

5 243 Kristaps MILKEVICS 96-07-09 LATVIA (LAT) 52.421 706 PB

6 224 Petri LEMMETYINEN 89-01-31 FINLAND (FIN) 53.942 6420.182

Heat 2 Start: 15-07-04   17:19:50

1 274 Grigórios KAPRINIÓTIS 95-01-01 GREECE (GRE) 51.675 739 PB0.309

2 252 Ivan SANTOS 94-04-12 PORTUGAL (POR) 52.392 7080.183

3 242 Ingus ZARINS 92-01-20 LATVIA (LAT) 52.406 7070.311

4 271 Alexander RAZEN 84-05-25 AUSTRIA (AUT) 52.413 7070.183

5 223 Joli KOIVU 90-07-18 FINLAND (FIN) 53.564 6580.251

6 233 Kourosh FOROUGHI 90-08-14 IRELAND (IRL) 53.697 6520.188

Heat 3 Start: 15-07-04   17:25:58

1 241 Edgars ERINS 86-06-18 LATVIA (LAT) 50.464 7940.271

2 275 Panayiótis MANTIS 95-03-31 GREECE (GRE) 50.963 7710.197

3 251 Samuel REMEDIOS 92-02-24 PORTUGAL (POR) 51.636 7410.167

4 222 Sami ITANI 87-03-24 FINLAND (FIN) 55.072 5960.185

232 Michael BOWLER 92-01-28 IRELAND (IRL) DQ5 163p3a0.169
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Rank Name Country Points Behind

Standings after 5 events

Edgars ERINS LATVIA1 3806

Panayiótis MANTIS GREECE2 3726 80

Joli KOIVU FINLAND3 3695 111

Kourosh FOROUGHI IRELAND4 3692 114

Samuel REMEDIOS PORTUGAL5 3670 136

Ingus ZARINS LATVIA6 3619 187

Tero OJALA FINLAND7 3601 205

Peteris KRAUJA LATVIA8 3590 216

Sami ITANI FINLAND9 3557 249

Grigórios KAPRINIÓTIS GREECE10 3511 295

Ivan SANTOS PORTUGAL11 3505 301

Petri LEMMETYINEN FINLAND12 3457 349

Athanasios HATZOPOULOS GREECE13 3413 393

Kristaps MILKEVICS LATVIA14 3369 437

Alexander RAZEN AUSTRIA15 3348 458

Tiago BOUCELA PORTUGAL16 3326 480

Michael BOWLER IRELAND17 2741 1065

Shane ASTON IRELAND 1900 1906

Weather conditions/Warunki pogodowe:

Humidity: 23 %temp: 33°C Conditions: sunny

 Note/ Legenda:

PB -Personal Best/rekord życ.163p3a -IAAF 163p3a (Bieg po linii)

Pos Country Summary

Cup Standings (2nd) (4+5 events)

Behind

1 LATVIA 21110

2 PORTUGAL 20204 906

3 FINLAND 20084 1026

4 GREECE 19911 1199
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

European Cup Combined Events 1 & 2 League

INOWROCŁAW (POL), 4-5 July 2015

110 m Hurdles Men ppł mężczyzn (2nd)
Referee: JĘDRZEJEWSKI Sebastian

Place L/P Bib Athlete Birth Country Result PointsRT

MERRITT Aries USA Bruxelles 12-09-07WORLD RECORD(Open) 12.80(0.3)
JACKSON Colin GBR Stuttgart 93-08-20EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 12.91

Heat 1 Wind:+0.1 m/s Start: 15-07-05   08:00:48

1 273 Athanasios HATZOPOULOS 82-08-02 GREECE (GRE) 14.835 8700.514

2 224 Petri LEMMETYINEN 89-01-31 FINLAND (FIN) 15.433 7980.177

3 253 Tiago BOUCELA 92-12-09 PORTUGAL (POR) 15.942 7400.183

4 221 Tero OJALA 86-05-12 FINLAND (FIN) 16.034 7290.177

5 243 Kristaps MILKEVICS 96-07-09 LATVIA (LAT) 16.961 6280.168

6 244 Peteris KRAUJA 96-04-02 LATVIA (LAT) 21.696 2280.172

Heat 2 Wind:+0.7 m/s Start: 15-07-05   08:04:45

1 223 Joli KOIVU 90-07-18 FINLAND (FIN) 14.763 8790.174

2 233 Kourosh FOROUGHI 90-08-14 IRELAND (IRL) 15.046 845 SB0.173

3 274 Grigórios KAPRINIÓTIS 95-01-01 GREECE (GRE) 15.074 8410.183

4 252 Ivan SANTOS 94-04-12 PORTUGAL (POR) 15.587 7810.166

5 242 Ingus ZARINS 92-01-20 LATVIA (LAT) 15.745 7620.179

6 271 Alexander RAZEN 84-05-25 AUSTRIA (AUT) 17.132 6110.197

Heat 3 Wind:+0.6 m/s Start: 15-07-05   08:09:41

1 251 Samuel REMEDIOS 92-02-24 PORTUGAL (POR) 14.495 9120.148

2 222 Sami ITANI 87-03-24 FINLAND (FIN) 14.916 8600.147

3 275 Panayiótis MANTIS 95-03-31 GREECE (GRE) 15.072 841 PB0.182

4 232 Michael BOWLER 92-01-28 IRELAND (IRL) 15.454 796 PB0.153

5 241 Edgars ERINS 86-06-18 LATVIA (LAT) 15.793 7570.153
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Rank Name Country Points Behind

Standings after 6 events

Samuel REMEDIOS PORTUGAL1 4582

Joli KOIVU FINLAND2 4574 8

Panayiótis MANTIS GREECE3 4567 15

Edgars ERINS LATVIA4 4563 19

Kourosh FOROUGHI IRELAND5 4537 45

Sami ITANI FINLAND6 4417 165

Ingus ZARINS LATVIA7 4381 201

Grigórios KAPRINIÓTIS GREECE8 4352 230

Tero OJALA FINLAND9 4330 252

Ivan SANTOS PORTUGAL10 4286 296

Athanasios HATZOPOULOS GREECE11 4283 299

Petri LEMMETYINEN FINLAND12 4255 327

Tiago BOUCELA PORTUGAL13 4066 516

Kristaps MILKEVICS LATVIA14 3997 585

Alexander RAZEN AUSTRIA15 3959 623

Peteris KRAUJA LATVIA16 3818 764

Michael BOWLER IRELAND17 3537 1045

Shane ASTON IRELAND 1900 2682

 Note/ Legenda:

PB -Personal Best/rekord życ.SB -Season Best/rekord sezonu

Pos Country Summary

Cup Standings (2nd) (4+6 events)

Behind

1 LATVIA 23036

2 PORTUGAL 22637 399

3 FINLAND 22552 484

4 GREECE 22463 573
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

European Cup Combined Events 1 & 2 League

INOWROCŁAW (POL), 4-5 July 2015

Discus Men/Rzut dyskiem mężczyzn (2nd) Referee: KUŚMIDER Violetta

SCHULT Jürgen GER Neubrandenburg 86-06-06WORLD RECORD(Open) 74.08
SCHULT Jürgen GDR Neubrandenburg 86-06-06EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 74.08

GROUP A
Start:  15-07-05  08:40:00

End: 15-07-05  09:08:00

Place Bib Athlete Birth Country Result Points

1 223 Joli KOIVU 90-07-18 FINLAND (FIN) 41.15 688 PB

2 275 Panayiótis MANTIS 95-03-31 GREECE (GRE) 38.47 634 PB

3 222 Sami ITANI 87-03-24 FINLAND (FIN) 36.25 589

4 251 Samuel REMEDIOS 92-02-24 PORTUGAL (POR) 36.16 587

5 271 Alexander RAZEN 84-05-25 AUSTRIA (AUT) 35.81 580

6 252 Ivan SANTOS 94-04-12 PORTUGAL (POR) 35.23 568

7 232 Michael BOWLER 92-01-28 IRELAND (IRL) 35.02 564 SB

8 233 Kourosh FOROUGHI 90-08-14 IRELAND (IRL) 34.22 548 PB

9 242 Ingus ZARINS 92-01-20 LATVIA (LAT) 33.36 531

10 274 Grigórios KAPRINIÓTIS 95-01-01 GREECE (GRE) 31.61 496

11 241 Edgars ERINS 86-06-18 LATVIA (LAT) 19.28 259

I II III

37.63 39.14 41.15Joli KOIVU
      

35.31 x 38.47Panayiótis MANTIS
      

36.25 35.85 xSami ITANI
      

31.71 36.16 xSamuel REMEDIOS
      

35.23 35.81 35.45Alexander RAZEN
      

35.23 x 35.15Ivan SANTOS
      

33.15 32.67 35.02Michael BOWLER
      

34.22 33.37 xKourosh FOROUGHI
      

25.40 33.36 xIngus ZARINS
      

31.11 31.61 29.46Grigórios KAPRINIÓTIS
      

19.28 x xEdgars ERINS
      

GROUP B
Start:  15-07-05  09:25:00

End: 15-07-05  09:40:00

Place Bib Athlete Birth Country Result Points

1 221 Tero OJALA 86-05-12 FINLAND (FIN) 42.28 711

2 224 Petri LEMMETYINEN 89-01-31 FINLAND (FIN) 37.73 619

3 273 Athanasios HATZOPOULOS 82-08-02 GREECE (GRE) 32.20 508

4 244 Peteris KRAUJA 96-04-02 LATVIA (LAT) 31.11 486

5 243 Kristaps MILKEVICS 96-07-09 LATVIA (LAT) 28.92 443
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6 253 Tiago BOUCELA 92-12-09 PORTUGAL (POR) 28.35 432

I II III

41.71 42.28 41.36Tero OJALA
      

37.73 33.47 34.62Petri LEMMETYINEN
      

30.04 28.79 32.20Athanasios HATZOPOULOS
      

x 31.11 xPeteris KRAUJA
      

27.52 x 28.92Kristaps MILKEVICS
      

x 28.35 xTiago BOUCELA
      

Weather conditions/Warunki pogodowe:

Humidity: 45 %temp: 24°C Conditions: sunny

Rank Name Country Points Behind

Standings after 7 events

Joli KOIVU FINLAND1 5262

Panayiótis MANTIS GREECE2 5201 61

Samuel REMEDIOS PORTUGAL3 5169 93

Kourosh FOROUGHI IRELAND4 5085 177

Tero OJALA FINLAND5 5041 221

Sami ITANI FINLAND6 5006 256

Ingus ZARINS LATVIA7 4912 350

Petri LEMMETYINEN FINLAND8 4874 388

Ivan SANTOS PORTUGAL9 4854 408

Grigórios KAPRINIÓTIS GREECE10 4848 414

Edgars ERINS LATVIA11 4822 440

Athanasios HATZOPOULOS GREECE12 4791 471

Alexander RAZEN AUSTRIA13 4539 723

Tiago BOUCELA PORTUGAL14 4498 764

Kristaps MILKEVICS LATVIA15 4440 822

Peteris KRAUJA LATVIA16 4304 958

Michael BOWLER IRELAND17 4101 1161

Shane ASTON IRELAND 1900 3362

 Note/ Legenda:

PB -Personal Best/rekord życ.SB -Season Best/rekord sezonu

Pos Country Summary

Cup Standings (2nd) (4+7 events)

Behind

1 FINLAND 24540

2 LATVIA 24269 271

3 PORTUGAL 24224 316

4 GREECE 24101 439
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

European Cup Combined Events 1 & 2 League

INOWROCŁAW (POL), 4-5 July 2015

Pole Vault Men/Skok o tyczce mężczyzn (2nd)
Referee: POGAN Ryszard

BUBKA Sergey UKR Sestriere 94-07-31WORLD RECORD(Open) 6.14
BUBKA Sergey UKR Sestriere 94-07-31EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 6.14

GROUP A
Start:  15-07-05  10:18:00

End: 15-07-05  12:30:00

Place Bib Athlete Birth Country Result Points

1 252 Ivan SANTOS 94-04-12 PORTUGAL (POR) 4.20 673

1 232 Michael BOWLER 92-01-28 IRELAND (IRL) 4.20 673 PB

3 275 Panayiótis MANTIS 95-03-31 GREECE (GRE) 4.10 645 PB

4 242 Ingus ZARINS 92-01-20 LATVIA (LAT) 3.90 590

5 274 Grigórios KAPRINIÓTIS 95-01-01 GREECE (GRE) 3.90 590

6 273 Athanasios HATZOPOULOS 82-08-02 GREECE (GRE) 3.80 562

7 233 Kourosh FOROUGHI 90-08-14 IRELAND (IRL) 3.70 535 SB

8 244 Peteris KRAUJA 96-04-02 LATVIA (LAT) 3.50 482

9 253 Tiago BOUCELA 92-12-09 PORTUGAL (POR) 3.40 457

3.00 3.10 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30

- - - - - o - xo - oMichael BOWLER
      

xo xxo xo xxx

- - - - o xo o o o xoIvan SANTOS
      

xxo o xo xxx

- - - - - - - o - oPanayiótis MANTIS
      

o o xxx

- - - - - - - - o oIngus ZARINS
      

xxx

- - - - o o o o xxo oGrigórios KAPRINIÓTIS
      

xxx

- - - o - o o o o xxxAthanasios HATZOPOULOS
      

- - - o - o - xxo - xxxKourosh FOROUGHI
      

xxo o - o - o xxxPeteris KRAUJA
      

o o o o xo xxxTiago BOUCELA
      

GROUP B
Start:  15-07-05  10:37:00

End: 15-07-05  12:28:00

Place Bib Athlete Birth Country Result Points

1 251 Samuel REMEDIOS 92-02-24 PORTUGAL (POR) 5.00 910 =PB

2 223 Joli KOIVU 90-07-18 FINLAND (FIN) 4.80 849 PB

3 221 Tero OJALA 86-05-12 FINLAND (FIN) 4.60 790 SB

4 271 Alexander RAZEN 84-05-25 AUSTRIA (AUT) 4.40 731 PB

5 224 Petri LEMMETYINEN 89-01-31 FINLAND (FIN) 4.40 731

6 241 Edgars ERINS 86-06-18 LATVIA (LAT) 4.20 673

7 243 Kristaps MILKEVICS 96-07-09 LATVIA (LAT) 4.20 673

222 Sami ITANI 87-03-24 FINLAND (FIN) NM 0
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3.80 3.90 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 5.00 5.10

- - - - - - o - xo oSamuel REMEDIOS
      

o o xo xxx

- - - - o o - o xxo oJoli KOIVU
      

o xxx

- - - o o o xo o xo xxxTero OJALA
      

- - o o o o o xxxAlexander RAZEN
      

- - xo - xo xo o xxxPetri LEMMETYINEN
      

- - o - xo xxxEdgars ERINS
      

o - xxo o xxo xxxKristaps MILKEVICS
      

- xxxSami ITANI
      

Weather conditions/Warunki pogodowe:

Humidity: 20 %temp: 31°C Conditions: sunny

Rank Name Country Points Behind

Standings after 8 events

Joli KOIVU FINLAND1 6111

Samuel REMEDIOS PORTUGAL2 6079 32

Panayiótis MANTIS GREECE3 5846 265

Tero OJALA FINLAND4 5831 280

Kourosh FOROUGHI IRELAND5 5620 491

Petri LEMMETYINEN FINLAND6 5605 506

Ivan SANTOS PORTUGAL7 5527 584

Ingus ZARINS LATVIA8 5502 609

Edgars ERINS LATVIA9 5495 616

Grigórios KAPRINIÓTIS GREECE10 5438 673

Athanasios HATZOPOULOS GREECE11 5353 758

Alexander RAZEN AUSTRIA12 5270 841

Kristaps MILKEVICS LATVIA13 5113 998

Sami ITANI FINLAND14 5006 1105

Tiago BOUCELA PORTUGAL15 4955 1156

Peteris KRAUJA LATVIA16 4786 1325

Michael BOWLER IRELAND17 4774 1337

Shane ASTON IRELAND 1900 4211

 Note/ Legenda:

PB -Personal Best/rekord życ.SB -Season Best/rekord sezonu =PB -Personal Best/rekord życiNM -No Mark/bez wyniku

Pos Country Summary

Cup Standings (2nd) (4+8 events)

Behind

1 FINLAND 26778

2 PORTUGAL 26264 514

3 LATVIA 26205 573

4 GREECE 25898 880
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

European Cup Combined Events 1 & 2 League

INOWROCŁAW (POL), 4-5 July 2015

Javelin Men/Rzut oszczepem mężczyzn (2nd) Referee: KUŚMIDER Violetta

ŻELEZNY Jan CZE Jena 96-05-25WORLD RECORD(Open) 98.48
ZELEZNY Jan CZE Jena 96-05-25EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 98.48

GROUP A
Start:  15-07-05  13:40:00

End: 15-07-05  14:36:00

Place Bib Athlete Birth Country Result Points

1 223 Joli KOIVU 90-07-18 FINLAND (FIN) 64.35 803 PB

2 221 Tero OJALA 86-05-12 FINLAND (FIN) 63.84 796 SB

3 275 Panayiótis MANTIS 95-03-31 GREECE (GRE) 56.59 687

4 241 Edgars ERINS 86-06-18 LATVIA (LAT) 56.35 683

5 222 Sami ITANI 87-03-24 FINLAND (FIN) 55.09 664

6 252 Ivan SANTOS 94-04-12 PORTUGAL (POR) 50.55 597

7 271 Alexander RAZEN 84-05-25 AUSTRIA (AUT) 49.10 575

8 243 Kristaps MILKEVICS 96-07-09 LATVIA (LAT) 48.77 570

9 224 Petri LEMMETYINEN 89-01-31 FINLAND (FIN) 48.07 560

10 233 Kourosh FOROUGHI 90-08-14 IRELAND (IRL) 47.73 555 SB

11 244 Peteris KRAUJA 96-04-02 LATVIA (LAT) 46.62 539

12 273 Athanasios HATZOPOULOS 82-08-02 GREECE (GRE) 45.75 526

13 274 Grigórios KAPRINIÓTIS 95-01-01 GREECE (GRE) 44.54 508

14 251 Samuel REMEDIOS 92-02-24 PORTUGAL (POR) 44.00 500 PB

15 232 Michael BOWLER 92-01-28 IRELAND (IRL) 43.85 498

16 253 Tiago BOUCELA 92-12-09 PORTUGAL (POR) 39.59 436

17 242 Ingus ZARINS 92-01-20 LATVIA (LAT) 38.48 420
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I II III

60.88 64.35 63.36Joli KOIVU
      

59.04 61.50 63.84Tero OJALA
      

56.59 xPanayiótis MANTIS
      

x 51.84 56.35Edgars ERINS
      

52.27 54.74 55.09Sami ITANI
      

48.20 50.55 48.11Ivan SANTOS
      

x 49.10 xAlexander RAZEN
      

47.50 46.10 48.77Kristaps MILKEVICS
      

47.37 46.15 48.07Petri LEMMETYINEN
      

44.33 44.23 47.73Kourosh FOROUGHI
      

45.33 46.62 xPeteris KRAUJA
      

45.75 44.48 44.37Athanasios HATZOPOULOS
      

43.39 44.54 xGrigórios KAPRINIÓTIS
      

43.34 44.00 43.61Samuel REMEDIOS
      

41.85 43.85 43.70Michael BOWLER
      

37.20 32.11 39.59Tiago BOUCELA
      

37.19 x 38.48Ingus ZARINS
      

Rank Name Country Points Behind

Standings after 9 events

Joli KOIVU FINLAND1 6914

Tero OJALA FINLAND2 6627 287

Samuel REMEDIOS PORTUGAL3 6579 335

Panayiótis MANTIS GREECE4 6533 381

Edgars ERINS LATVIA5 6178 736

Kourosh FOROUGHI IRELAND6 6175 739

Petri LEMMETYINEN FINLAND7 6165 749

Ivan SANTOS PORTUGAL8 6124 790

Grigórios KAPRINIÓTIS GREECE9 5946 968

Ingus ZARINS LATVIA10 5922 992

Athanasios HATZOPOULOS GREECE11 5879 1035

Alexander RAZEN AUSTRIA12 5845 1069

Kristaps MILKEVICS LATVIA13 5683 1231

Sami ITANI FINLAND14 5670 1244

Tiago BOUCELA PORTUGAL15 5391 1523

Peteris KRAUJA LATVIA16 5325 1589

Michael BOWLER IRELAND17 5272 1642

Shane ASTON IRELAND 1900 5014

 Note/ Legenda:

PB -Personal Best/rekord życ.SB -Season Best/rekord sezonu

Pos Country Summary

Cup Standings (2nd) (4+9 events)

Behind

1 FINLAND 28937

2 LATVIA 27878 1059

3 PORTUGAL 27797 1140

4 GREECE 27619 1318
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

European Cup Combined Events 1 & 2 League

INOWROCŁAW (POL), 4-5 July 2015

1500 m Men/mężczyzn (2nd)
Referee: JĘDRZEJEWSKI Sebastian

Place L/P Bib Athlete Birth Country Result PointsRT

EL GUERROUJ Hicham MAR Roma 98-07-14WORLD RECORD(Open) 3:26.00
FARAH Mohamed GBR Monaco 13-07-19EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 3:28.81
CACHO Fermin ESP Zurich 97-08-13EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 3:28.95

Heat 1 Wind: Start: 15-07-05   15:10:26

1 253 Tiago BOUCELA 92-12-09 PORTUGAL (POR) 4:27.216 763

2 241 Edgars ERINS 86-06-18 LATVIA (LAT) 4:36.7117 701

3 275 Panayiótis MANTIS 95-03-31 GREECE (GRE) 4:46.5113 640 PB

4 242 Ingus ZARINS 92-01-20 LATVIA (LAT) 4:49.5710 621

5 243 Kristaps MILKEVICS 96-07-09 LATVIA (LAT) 4:49.615 621

6 252 Ivan SANTOS 94-04-12 PORTUGAL (POR) 4:50.8115 614

7 251 Samuel REMEDIOS 92-02-24 PORTUGAL (POR) 4:52.3511 605

8 221 Tero OJALA 86-05-12 FINLAND (FIN) 4:53.267 599 SB

9 222 Sami ITANI 87-03-24 FINLAND (FIN) 4:55.2912 587

10 223 Joli KOIVU 90-07-18 FINLAND (FIN) 5:02.0916 548

11 232 Michael BOWLER 92-01-28 IRELAND (IRL) 5:04.244 536

12 244 Peteris KRAUJA 96-04-02 LATVIA (LAT) 5:04.6014 534

13 233 Kourosh FOROUGHI 90-08-14 IRELAND (IRL) 5:05.689 527 PB

14 271 Alexander RAZEN 84-05-25 AUSTRIA (AUT) 5:11.051 498

15 273 Athanasios HATZOPOULOS 82-08-02 GREECE (GRE) 5:12.078 492

16 224 Petri LEMMETYINEN 89-01-31 FINLAND (FIN) 5:12.702 489

274 Grigórios KAPRINIÓTIS 95-01-01 GREECE (GRE) DNF3

400m 253 1:09.6 (1:09.6)

800m 253 2:24.3 (1:14.8)

1200m 253 3:39.9 (1:15.7)

Tiago BOUCELA

Tiago BOUCELA

Tiago BOUCELA
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Rank Name Country Points Behind

Standings after 10 events

Joli KOIVU FINLAND1 7462

Tero OJALA FINLAND2 7226 236

Samuel REMEDIOS PORTUGAL3 7184 278

Panayiótis MANTIS GREECE4 7173 289

Edgars ERINS LATVIA5 6879 583

Ivan SANTOS PORTUGAL6 6738 724

Kourosh FOROUGHI IRELAND7 6702 760

Petri LEMMETYINEN FINLAND8 6654 808

Ingus ZARINS LATVIA9 6543 919

Athanasios HATZOPOULOS GREECE10 6371 1091

Alexander RAZEN AUSTRIA11 6343 1119

Kristaps MILKEVICS LATVIA12 6304 1158

Sami ITANI FINLAND13 6257 1205

Tiago BOUCELA PORTUGAL14 6154 1308

Grigórios KAPRINIÓTIS GREECE15 5946 1516

Peteris KRAUJA LATVIA16 5859 1603

Michael BOWLER IRELAND17 5808 1654

Shane ASTON IRELAND 1900 5562

Weather conditions/Warunki pogodowe:

Humidity: 20 %temp: 35°C Conditions: sunny

 Note/ Legenda:

PB -Personal Best/rekord życ.SB -Season Best/rekord sezonu DNF -Did Not Finish/nie ukończ

Pos Country Summary

Cup Standings (2nd) (4+10 event

Behind

1 FINLAND 30573

2 LATVIA 29821 752

3 PORTUGAL 29779 794

4 GREECE 28751 1822
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

European Cup Combined Events 1 & 2 League

INOWROCŁAW (POL), 4-5 July 2015

Long Jump Women/Skok w dal kobiet (2nd)
Referee: BOCIAN Bogdan

CHISTYAKOVA Galina RUS Leningrad 88-06-11WORLD RECORD(Open) 7.52

CHISTYAKOVA Galina URS Leningrad 88-06-11EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 7.52

GROUP A
Start:  15-07-05  16:23:00

End: 15-07-05  16:53:00

Place Bib Athlete Birth Country Result Points

1 245 Laura IKAUNIECE_ADMIDINA 92-05-31 LATVIA (LAT) 6.27 934 SB

2 254 Lecabela QUARESMA 89-12-26 PORTUGAL (POR) 6.13 890 PB

3 276 Sofia IFANTIDOU 85-01-05 GREECE (GRE) 5.82 795

4 225 Miia KURPPA 88-01-30 FINLAND (FIN) 5.78 783

5 255 Rafaela VITORINO 95-08-18 PORTUGAL (POR) 5.61 732

6 261 Serpil KOCAK 84-04-18 TURKEY (TUR) 5.57 720

7 246 Saija BIKANOVA 92-01-26 LATVIA (LAT) 5.49 697

8 228 Elisa OKSANEN 93-03-25 FINLAND (FIN) 5.46 688

9 272 Lucija CVITANOVIC 91-09-17 CROATIA (CRO) 5.45 686

10 280 Rasa MAZEIKAITE 97-06-17 LITHUANIA (LTU) 5.40 671

11 213 Sandra BOLL 94-11-06 DENMARK (DEN) 5.37 663

279 Austra SKUJYTE 79-08-12 LITHUANIA (LTU) DNS 0

I II III

6.27 6.16 xLaura IKAUNIECE_ADMIDINA

 +1.0 +0.8 +0.8    

6.09 6.13 5.92Lecabela QUARESMA

+1.2 -0.7 0..0    

5.77 x 5.82Sofia IFANTIDOU

 -0.3 +2.3 -0.4    

5.78 4.24 xMiia KURPPA

 +1.2 +0.2 +0.1    

X 5.61 4.73Rafaela VITORINO

 -0.1 +2.5 +1.6    

5.57 4.48 xSerpil KOCAK

 +0.4 -0.5 +1.0    

5.30 5.49 5.03Saija BIKANOVA

 +0.5 +2.3 +0.2    

5.30 5.46 5.01Elisa OKSANEN

 +0.7 +0.4 +0.8    

5.45 5.45 xLucija CVITANOVIC

 +1.0 -1.2 +0.1    

x 5.40 5.29Rasa MAZEIKAITE

 +1.1 +0.7 +0.7    

5.37 - -Sandra BOLL

 +0.5 - -    

GROUP B
Start:  15-07-05  16:20:00

End: 15-07-05  16:48:00

Place Bib Athlete Birth Country Result Points

1 256 Ana Margarida OLIVEIRA 95-07-18 PORTUGAL (POR) 5.88 813

2 227 Jutta HEINONEN 88-01-27 FINLAND (FIN) 5.80 789 SB

3 211 Tine Bach EJLERSEN 85-07-25 DENMARK (DEN) 5.74 771 SB

4 277 Vasiliki MARKOPOULOU 95-06-16 GREECE (GRE) 5.71 762
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5 282 Akvile GEDMINAITE 97-01-07 LITHUANIA (LTU) 5.54 712 PB

6 247 Jolanta KAUPE 95-03-18 LATVIA (LAT) 5.48 694 PB

7 226 Ida OTSTAVEL 94-08-07 FINLAND (FIN) 5.39 668

8 214 Mathilde Diekema JENSEN 94-04-01 DENMARK (DEN) 5.31 645

9 281 Evelina AUZELYTE 94-03-24 LITHUANIA (LTU) 5.26 631

10 248 Ilona DRAMACONOKA 92-09-04 LATVIA (LAT) 5.14 598

11 278 Stiliani TZIKANOULA 92-01-01 GREECE (GRE) 5.11 589

I II III

5.71 x 5.88Ana Margarida OLIVEIRA

 +1.7 -0.4 +1.0    

5.47 5.80 5.75Jutta HEINONEN

 -1.2 +1.4 -0.1    

5.61 5.68 5.74Tine Bach EJLERSEN

 +1.3 +0.1 +0.5    

5.71 x 5.61Vasiliki MARKOPOULOU

+0.9 -0.7 -0.1    

5.48 5.54 5.16Akvile GEDMINAITE

 +0.1 +0.7 +0.5    

x 5.48 5.32Jolanta KAUPE

 +0.6 +1.7 0..0    

x 5.39 xIda OTSTAVEL

 +0.8 +0.7 +1.3    

5.22 4.96 5.31Mathilde Diekema JENSEN

 +0.9 +0.2 -0.1    

4.99 5.18 5.26Evelina AUZELYTE

 +0.6 -1.0 +0.1    

5.14 4.94 xIlona DRAMACONOKA

 +1.2 -0.8 +1.8    

5.07 5.11 3.95Stiliani TZIKANOULA

 +0.9 +0.3 +1.4    
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Weather conditions/Warunki pogodowe:

Humidity: 15 %temp: 34°C Conditions: sunny

Rank Name Country Points Behind

Standings after 5 events

Laura IKAUNIECE_ADMIDINA LATVIA1 4702

Lecabela QUARESMA PORTUGAL2 4251 451

Sofia IFANTIDOU GREECE3 4154 548

Serpil KOCAK TURKEY4 3995 707

Ana Margarida OLIVEIRA PORTUGAL5 3951 751

Rafaela VITORINO PORTUGAL6 3936 766

Tine Bach EJLERSEN DENMARK7 3933 769

Saija BIKANOVA LATVIA8 3891 811

Miia KURPPA FINLAND9 3887 815

Elisa OKSANEN FINLAND10 3852 850

Jolanta KAUPE LATVIA11 3827 875

Jutta HEINONEN FINLAND12 3737 965

Lucija CVITANOVIC CROATIA13 3736 966

Vasiliki MARKOPOULOU GREECE14 3654 1048

Sandra BOLL DENMARK15 3646 1056

Ida OTSTAVEL FINLAND16 3631 1071

Stiliani TZIKANOULA GREECE17 3599 1103

Ilona DRAMACONOKA LATVIA18 3596 1106

Mathilde Diekema JENSEN DENMARK19 3466 1236

Rasa MAZEIKAITE LITHUANIA20 3450 1252

Evelina AUZELYTE LITHUANIA21 3234 1468

Akvile GEDMINAITE LITHUANIA22 2887 1815

Austra SKUJYTE LITHUANIA 2715 1987

 Note/ Legenda:

PB -Personal Best/rekord życ.SB -Season Best/rekord sezonu DNS -Did Not Start/nie wystart

Pos Country Summary

Cup Standings (2nd) (5+10 event

Behind

1 FINLAND 32818

2 PORTUGAL 32214 604

3 LATVIA 32146 672

4 GREECE 30897 1921
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

European Cup Combined Events 1 & 2 League

INOWROCŁAW (POL), 4-5 July 2015

Javelin Women/Rzut oszczepem kobiet (2nd) Referee: BATÓG Grzegorz

SPOTAKOVA Barbora CZE Stuttgart 08-09-13WORLD RECORD(Open) 72.28

SPOTAKOVA Barbora CZE Stuttgart 08-09-13EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 72.28

GROUP A
Start:  15-07-05  17:40:00

End: 15-07-05  18:12:00

Place Bib Athlete Birth Country Result Points

1 276 Sofia IFANTIDOU 85-01-05 GREECE (GRE) 54.77 953

2 245 Laura IKAUNIECE_ADMIDINA 92-05-31 LATVIA (LAT) 49.97 860

3 272 Lucija CVITANOVIC 91-09-17 CROATIA (CRO) 45.89 781

4 225 Miia KURPPA 88-01-30 FINLAND (FIN) 40.89 684

5 228 Elisa OKSANEN 93-03-25 FINLAND (FIN) 39.90 665 PB

6 246 Saija BIKANOVA 92-01-26 LATVIA (LAT) 38.91 646 PB

7 254 Lecabela QUARESMA 89-12-26 PORTUGAL (POR) 37.25 615 PB

8 261 Serpil KOCAK 84-04-18 TURKEY (TUR) 33.02 534 SB

9 255 Rafaela VITORINO 95-08-18 PORTUGAL (POR) 31.39 503 PB

10 280 Rasa MAZEIKAITE 97-06-17 LITHUANIA (LTU) 24.86 380 PB

279 Austra SKUJYTE 79-08-12 LITHUANIA (LTU) DNS 0

213 Sandra BOLL 94-11-06 DENMARK (DEN) DNS 0

I II III

54.77 x 53.80Sofia IFANTIDOU

      

49.97 49.95 48.15Laura IKAUNIECE_ADMIDINA

      

x 45.89 xLucija CVITANOVIC

      

37.67 x 40.89Miia KURPPA

      

37.04 38.59 39.90Elisa OKSANEN

      

38.04 37.79 38.91Saija BIKANOVA

      

37.25 x 36.79Lecabela QUARESMA

      

28.39 33.02 31.43Serpil KOCAK

      

30.57 30.87 31.39Rafaela VITORINO

      

24.86 22.96 23.69Rasa MAZEIKAITE

      

GROUP B
Start:  15-07-05  18:25:00

End: 15-07-05  18:50:00

Place Bib Athlete Birth Country Result Points

1 282 Akvile GEDMINAITE 97-01-07 LITHUANIA (LTU) 44.24 749

2 278 Stiliani TZIKANOULA 92-01-01 GREECE (GRE) 41.46 695 PB

3 226 Ida OTSTAVEL 94-08-07 FINLAND (FIN) 38.55 639

4 227 Jutta HEINONEN 88-01-27 FINLAND (FIN) 38.31 635

5 211 Tine Bach EJLERSEN 85-07-25 DENMARK (DEN) 38.25 634 SB
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6 248 Ilona DRAMACONOKA 92-09-04 LATVIA (LAT) 36.79 606 PB

7 277 Vasiliki MARKOPOULOU 95-06-16 GREECE (GRE) 35.47 581 PB

8 281 Evelina AUZELYTE 94-03-24 LITHUANIA (LTU) 35.19 575

9 214 Mathilde Diekema JENSEN 94-04-01 DENMARK (DEN) 33.99 552

10 247 Jolanta KAUPE 95-03-18 LATVIA (LAT) 32.18 518 PB

11 256 Ana Margarida OLIVEIRA 95-07-18 PORTUGAL (POR) 25.21 386

I II III

39.63 42.88 44.24Akvile GEDMINAITE

      

41.46 41.28 xStiliani TZIKANOULA

      

38.55 37.86 34.54Ida OTSTAVEL

      

37.08 38.31 35.47Jutta HEINONEN

      

38.20 37.37 38.25Tine Bach EJLERSEN

      

36.79 32.47 36.69Ilona DRAMACONOKA

      

31.18 31.73 35.47Vasiliki MARKOPOULOU

      

33.14 32.95 35.19Evelina AUZELYTE

      

31.67 31.49 33.99Mathilde Diekema JENSEN

      

30.14 30.11 32.18Jolanta KAUPE

      

23.94 25.21 23.31Ana Margarida OLIVEIRA

      

Weather conditions/Warunki pogodowe:

Humidity: 20 %temp: 34°C Conditions: sunny

Rank Name Country Points Behind

Standings after 6 events

Laura IKAUNIECE_ADMIDINA LATVIA1 5562

Sofia IFANTIDOU GREECE2 5107 455

Lecabela QUARESMA PORTUGAL3 4866 696

Miia KURPPA FINLAND4 4571 991

Tine Bach EJLERSEN DENMARK5 4567 995

Saija BIKANOVA LATVIA6 4537 1025

Serpil KOCAK TURKEY7 4529 1033

Elisa OKSANEN FINLAND8 4517 1045

Lucija CVITANOVIC CROATIA9 4517 1045

Rafaela VITORINO PORTUGAL10 4439 1123

Jutta HEINONEN FINLAND11 4372 1190

Jolanta KAUPE LATVIA12 4345 1217

Ana Margarida OLIVEIRA PORTUGAL13 4337 1225

Stiliani TZIKANOULA GREECE14 4294 1268

Ida OTSTAVEL FINLAND15 4270 1292

Vasiliki MARKOPOULOU GREECE16 4235 1327

Ilona DRAMACONOKA LATVIA17 4202 1360

Mathilde Diekema JENSEN DENMARK18 4018 1544

Rasa MAZEIKAITE LITHUANIA19 3830 1732

Evelina AUZELYTE LITHUANIA20 3809 1753

Akvile GEDMINAITE LITHUANIA21 3636 1926

Sandra BOLL DENMARK 3646 1916

Austra SKUJYTE LITHUANIA 2715 2847

 Note/ Legenda:

PB -Personal Best/rekord życ.SB -Season Best/rekord sezonu DNS -Did Not Start/nie wystart

Pos Country Summary

Cup Standings (2nd) (6+10 event

Behind

1 FINLAND 34802

2 LATVIA 34170 632

3 PORTUGAL 33718 1084

4 GREECE 33126 1676
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

European Cup Combined Events 1 & 2 League

INOWROCŁAW (POL), 4-5 July 2015

800 m Women kobiet (2nd)
Referee: JĘDRZEJEWSKI Sebastian

Place L/P Bib Athlete Birth Country Result PointsRT

KRATOHVILOVA Jarmila TCH Munich 83-07-26WORLD RECORD(Open) 1:53.28

KRATOHVILOVA Jarmila TCH Munich 83-07-26EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 1:53.28

Heat 1 Start: 15-07-05   19:28:59

1 214 Mathilde Diekema JENSEN 94-04-01 DENMARK (DEN) 2:17.373 860

2 211 Tine Bach EJLERSEN 85-07-25 DENMARK (DEN) 2:17.396 859 PB

3 280 Rasa MAZEIKAITE 97-06-17 LITHUANIA (LTU) 2:17.511 858

4 272 Lucija CVITANOVIC 91-09-17 CROATIA (CRO) 2:18.017 851 SB

5 261 Serpil KOCAK 84-04-18 TURKEY (TUR) 2:26.375 739

6 281 Evelina AUZELYTE 94-03-24 LITHUANIA (LTU) 2:28.814 708

7 282 Akvile GEDMINAITE 97-01-07 LITHUANIA (LTU) 2:31.962 669 PB

400m 214 1:06.27 (1:06.27)Mathilde Diekema JENSEN

Heat 2 Start: 15-07-05   19:36:35

1 254 Lecabela QUARESMA 89-12-26 PORTUGAL (POR) 2:12.655 926

2 255 Rafaela VITORINO 95-08-18 PORTUGAL (POR) 2:13.913 908 PB

3 245 Laura IKAUNIECE_ADMIDINA 92-05-31 LATVIA (LAT) 2:13.951 908

4 276 Sofia IFANTIDOU 85-01-05 GREECE (GRE) 2:18.947 838 SB

5 278 Stiliani TZIKANOULA 92-01-01 GREECE (GRE) 2:19.722 827 SB

6 256 Ana Margarida OLIVEIRA 95-07-18 PORTUGAL (POR) 2:24.875 759 SB

7 277 Vasiliki MARKOPOULOU 95-06-16 GREECE (GRE) 2:25.067 756 PB

8 227 Jutta HEINONEN 88-01-27 FINLAND (FIN) 2:25.556 750

9 228 Elisa OKSANEN 93-03-25 FINLAND (FIN) 2:26.858 733

10 246 Saija BIKANOVA 92-01-26 LATVIA (LAT) 2:31.864 670

11 225 Miia KURPPA 88-01-30 FINLAND (FIN) 2:32.448 663

12 226 Ida OTSTAVEL 94-08-07 FINLAND (FIN) 2:36.016 619

13 248 Ilona DRAMACONOKA 92-09-04 LATVIA (LAT) 2:39.471 579

14 247 Jolanta KAUPE 95-03-18 LATVIA (LAT) 2:42.194 548

400m 245 1:05.86 (1:05.86)Laura IKAUNIECE_ADMIDINA
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Rank Name Country Points Behind

Standings after 7 events

Laura IKAUNIECE_ADMIDINA LATVIA1 6470

Sofia IFANTIDOU GREECE2 5945 525

Lecabela QUARESMA PORTUGAL3 5792 678

Tine Bach EJLERSEN DENMARK4 5426 1044

Lucija CVITANOVIC CROATIA5 5368 1102

Rafaela VITORINO PORTUGAL6 5347 1123

Serpil KOCAK TURKEY7 5268 1202

Elisa OKSANEN FINLAND8 5250 1220

Miia KURPPA FINLAND9 5234 1236

Saija BIKANOVA LATVIA10 5207 1263

Jutta HEINONEN FINLAND11 5122 1348

Stiliani TZIKANOULA GREECE12 5121 1349

Ana Margarida OLIVEIRA PORTUGAL13 5096 1374

Vasiliki MARKOPOULOU GREECE14 4991 1479

Jolanta KAUPE LATVIA15 4893 1577

Ida OTSTAVEL FINLAND16 4889 1581

Mathilde Diekema JENSEN DENMARK17 4878 1592

Ilona DRAMACONOKA LATVIA18 4781 1689

Rasa MAZEIKAITE LITHUANIA19 4688 1782

Evelina AUZELYTE LITHUANIA20 4517 1953

Akvile GEDMINAITE LITHUANIA21 4305 2165

Sandra BOLL DENMARK 3646 2824

Austra SKUJYTE LITHUANIA 2715 3755

 Note/ Legenda:

PB -Personal Best/rekord życ.SB -Season Best/rekord sezonu

Pos Country Summary

Cup Standings (2nd) (7+10 event

Behind

1 FINLAND 36948

2 PORTUGAL 36311 637

3 LATVIA 36296 652

4 GREECE 35547 1401
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Pos Country Summary (W+M)

Cup Standings/Drużynowa (2nd) (7+10 events)
Behind

European Cup Combined Events 1 & 2 League

INOWROCŁAW (POL), 4-5 July 2015

1   FINLAND 36948 (15606+21342)

8 228  Elisa OKSANEN 93-03-25 5250

9 225  Miia KURPPA 88-01-30 5234

11 227  Jutta HEINONEN 88-01-27 5122

16 226  Ida OTSTAVEL 94-08-07 4889

1 223  Joli KOIVU 90-07-18 7462

2 221  Tero OJALA 86-05-12 7226

8 224  Petri LEMMETYINEN 89-01-31 6654

13 222  Sami ITANI 87-03-24 6257

2   PORTUGAL 36311 637(16235+20076)

3 254  Lecabela QUARESMA 89-12-26 5792

6 255  Rafaela VITORINO 95-08-18 5347

13 256  Ana Margarida OLIVEIRA 95-07-18 5096

3 251  Samuel REMEDIOS 92-02-24 7184

6 252  Ivan SANTOS 94-04-12 6738

14 253  Tiago BOUCELA 92-12-09 6154

3   LATVIA 36296 652(16570+19726)

1 245  Laura IKAUNIECE_ADMIDINA 92-05-31 6470

10 246  Saija BIKANOVA 92-01-26 5207

15 247  Jolanta KAUPE 95-03-18 4893

18 248  Ilona DRAMACONOKA 92-09-04 4781

5 241  Edgars ERINS 86-06-18 6879

9 242  Ingus ZARINS 92-01-20 6543

12 243  Kristaps MILKEVICS 96-07-09 6304

16 244  Peteris KRAUJA 96-04-02 5859

4   GREECE 35547 1401(16057+19490)

2 276  Sofia IFANTIDOU 85-01-05 5945

12 278  Stiliani TZIKANOULA 92-01-01 5121

14 277  Vasiliki MARKOPOULOU 95-06-16 4991

4 275  Panayiótis MANTIS 95-03-31 7173

10 273  Athanasios HATZOPOULOS 82-08-02 6371

15 274  Grigórios KAPRINIÓTIS 95-01-01 5946
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